

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 1106 OF 2010

PRIYA KASHYAP

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VISHAL KASHYAP
(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 31/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Manish Mohan, Adv.
Mr K.N.Sinha, Adv.
Mr Atul Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner is present.

The office report reveals that show cause notice was issued to the sole respondent by registered post acknowledgment due but the unserved cover containing such notice has been received back with the postal remarks "left without address".

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner is therefore, directed to file the fresh particulars of the sole respondent within a weeks' time and he shall also take appropriate steps for confirming service on him.

List again on 16.3.2011.
(M.K.HANJURA)
Registrar

hj